LZ52C4V7W - LZ52C36W(LS)
Document number: DS45096 Rev. 7 - 3
          1 of 5
  August 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
SURFACE-MOUNT
ZENER DIODE

  August 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
Type Number
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range (Note 4)
Test
Current
Maximum Zener Impedance Maximum Reverse    Current
Vz @ IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT
ZZK @
IZK=1.0mA
IR @VR
Min (V) Max (V) mA   Ω  Ω  uA V
LZ52C4V7W 4V7 4.61 4.79 5 70 600 0.5 1.0
LZ52C5V1W 5V1 5.00 5.20 5 50 520 0.1 1.0
LZ52C5V6W 5V6 5.48 5.72 5 30 450 0.1 1.0
LZ52C6V2W 6V2 6.08 6.32 5 10 200 0.1 2.0
LZ52C6V8W 6V8 6.66 6.94 5 8 150 0.1 3.0
LZ52C7V5W 7V5 7.35 7.65 5 7 50 0.1 5.0
LZ52C8V2W 8V2 8.04 8.36 5 7 50 0.1 6.2
LZ52C9V1W 9V1 8.92 9.28 5 10 50 0.1 6.8
LZ52C10W 10 9.80 10.20 5 15 70 0.1 7.5
LZ52C11W 11 10.78 11.22 5 20 70 0.1 8.2
LZ52C12W 12 11.76 12.24 5 20 90 0.1 9.1
LZ52C13W 13 12.74 13.26 5 26 110 0.1 10
LZ52C15W 15 14.70 15.30 5 30 110 0.1 11
LZ52C16W 16 15.68 16.32 5 40 170 0.1 12
LZ52C18W 18 17.64 18.36 5 50 170 0.1 13
LZ52C20W 20 19.60 20.40 5 55 220 0.1 15
LZ52C22W 22 21.56 22.44 5 55 220 0.1 16
LZ52C24W 24 23.52 24.48 5 80 220 0.1 18
LZ52C27W 27 26.46 27.54 5 80 220 0.1 20
LZ52C30W 30 29.40 30.60 5 80 220 0.1 22
LZ52C33W 33 32.34 33.66 5 80 220 0.1 24
LZ52C36W 36 35.28 36.72 5 80 220 0.1 27
Note:
4. Tested with pulses, tP < 100ms.
LZ52C4V7W - LZ52C36W(LS)

  August 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
  Ordering Information:
Part Number Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
LZ52C4V7W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C5V1W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C5V6W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C6V2W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C6V8W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C7V5W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C8V2W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C9V1W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C10W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C11W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C12W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C13W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C15W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C16W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C18W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C20W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C22W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C24W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C27W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C30W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C33W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
LZ52C36W 1206 5000pcs Tape & Reel
Marking Information:
LZ52C4V7W - LZ52C36W(LS)
Document number: DS45096 Rev. 7 - 3